Amendment No. 1 to |FB 07.16.2018.461 For Nursing & CNA Services
June 25,2018
All Prospective Bidders:

Reference is made to our Invitation For Bid (IFB), 07.16.2018.461, for nursing and CAN services, dated
June 5, 2018. This letter will acknowledge that the IFB is modified and superseded by the following
change in terms, conditions and specifications:

1. Change: The bid opening date is hereby changed from July 16, 2018 to July 17, 2018.

In the event that any provision of this first amendment conflicts in whole or in part with any of the
terms, conditions, or specifications of the invitation for bid, the provisions of this first amendment will
control. The effective date of this amendment is June 25, 2018.

All other terms, conditions, and specifications of this solicitation remain unchanged.
Bid Opening Date and Time: July 17, 2018 at 3:00 P.M. CST

Issued By: H.L. Lockhart/Purchasing Chief — (601) 351-8056

Acknowledgment

This amendment must be signed and returned with your bid, or otherwise acknowledged prior to the
opening date and time shown above. If you have already submitted your bid and need to make
corrections, submit a corrected bid wilh Lhis amendment prior to the opening date and time shown
above.

Company Name Signature

Title Date



